
Northwest Marching Band 
NSBA Itinerary 
Saturday, October 24, 2015 
 
Mr. Pfanstiel’s cell phone:   308-370-9388 
 
12:45 p.m. Quick rehearsal at Northwest 
1:45 p.m. Lunch (provided by music boosters) 
2:15 p.m. Load buses 
2:30 p.m. Leave Northwest 
3:00 p.m. Arrive at Lloyd WilsonField, watch other 

bands, use restrooms, visit concessions, etc. 
5:15 p.m. Get into uniform 
5:45 p.m. Assembly/ready to warmup 
6:00 p.m. Marching warmup# 
6:15 p.m. Music warmup# 
6:30 p.m. Northwest performance 
6:45 p.m. Picture 
7:00 p.m. Get out of uniform, watch other bands 
8:45 p.m. Hastings College marching band Exhibition 

Performance 
9:00 p.m. Classes A and AA Awards 
9:30 p.m. Leave Lloyd Wilson Field 
10:15 p.m.* Arrive at Northwest 
 
# these times subject to change 
*This is an approximate time…please make arrangements to call for 
a ride when the buses get close to Grand Island. 
 
Notes  on the NSBA State  Marching Fest iva l :  

• The 2015 NSBA State Marching Festival will be 
held at Lloyd Wilson Field on the campus of 
Hastings College. 

• Northwest marches in Class A. 
• You will be fed lunch at NW courtesy of Music 

Boosters.  If you wish, bring money to buy 
snacks, etc. at the concessions.   

• We will have some time to watch other bands… 
take advantage of this opportunity! 

• It is important that we adhere to the above 
schedule.  If you are late, you will be holding up 
the entire band.  If we miss our warmup times, 
they will NOT wait for us…we will just forfeit our 
warmup time. 

• The festival begins with Class D competition at 
2:00 p.m, and ends with Class AA. 

• Admission will be $8/adults, $5/students. 

Northwest Marching Band 
NSBA Itinerary 
Saturday, October 24, 2015 
 
Mr. Pfanstiel’s cell phone:   308-370-9388 
 
12:45 p.m. Quick rehearsal at Northwest 
1:45 p.m. Lunch (provided by music boosters) 
2:15 p.m. Load buses 
2:30 p.m. Leave Northwest 
3:00 p.m. Arrive at Lloyd WilsonField, watch other 

bands, use restrooms, visit concessions, etc. 
5:15 p.m. Get into uniform 
5:45 p.m. Assembly/ready to warmup 
6:00 p.m. Marching warmup# 
6:15 p.m. Music warmup# 
6:30 p.m. Northwest performance 
6:45 p.m. Picture 
7:00 p.m. Get out of uniform, watch other bands 
8:45 p.m. Hastings College marching band Exhibition 

Performance 
9:00 p.m. Classes A and AA Awards 
9:30 p.m. Leave Lloyd Wilson Field 
10:15 p.m.* Arrive at Northwest 
 
# these times subject to change 
*This is an approximate time…please make arrangements to call for 
a ride when the buses get close to Grand Island. 
 
Notes  on the NSBA State  Marching Fest iva l :  

• The 2015 NSBA State Marching Festival will be 
held at Lloyd Wilson Field on the campus of 
Hastings College. 

• Northwest marches in Class A. 
• You will be fed lunch at NW courtesy of Music 

Boosters.  If you wish, bring money to buy 
snacks, etc. at the concessions.   

• We will have some time to watch other bands… 
take advantage of this opportunity! 

• It is important that we adhere to the above 
schedule.  If you are late, you will be holding up 
the entire band.  If we miss our warmup times, 
they will NOT wait for us…we will just forfeit our 
warmup time. 

• The festival begins with Class D competition at 
2:00 p.m, and ends with Class AA. 

• Admission will be $8/adults, $5/students. 
 


